
Retford Bus Station, Stand E ~ 09:30 10:45 12:00 13:15 14:30 ~ ~ 16:55 17:42
North Leverton, Post Office ~ 09:40 10:55 12:11 13:25 14:40 ~ ~ 17:05 17:53
Habblesthorpe, Habblesthorpe Close ~ 09:41 10:56 12:12 13:26 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
North Leverton, Hawthorne Close ~ 09:43 10:58 12:14 13:28 14:41 ~ ~ 17:06 17:54
South Leverton, Glover Close ~ 09:46 11:01 12:17 13:31 14:44 ~ ~ 17:09 17:57
Treswell, Red Lion ~ 09:48 11:03 12:19 13:33 14:46 ~ ~ 17:11 17:59
Sundown Adventure Land, Gate ~ 09:51 11:06 12:22 13:36 14:49 ~ ~ 17:14 18:02
Rampton Village, Erie Arms ~ 09:53 11:08 12:24 13:38 14:51 ~ ~ 17:16 18:04
Rampton Hospital, Old Main Entry ~ 09:58 11:13 12:29 13:43 14:56 ~ ~ 17:21 18:09
Laneham, Bus Shelter ~ 10:04 11:19 12:35 13:49 15:02 ~ ~ 17:27 18:12R
Dunham on Trent, Main Street ~ 10:07 11:22 12:38 13:52 15:05 ~ ~ 17:30 18:15
Newton on Trent, Bus Shelter ~ 10:12 11:27 12:43 13:57 15:10 ~ ~ 17:35 18:21
Laughterton, Frendship Inn ~ 10:14 11:29 12:45 13:59 15:12 ~ ~ 17:37 ~
Torksey Lock, The Elms ~ 10:16 11:31 12:47 14:01 15:14 ~ ~ 17:39 ~
Fenton, Carpinters Arms ~ 10:19 11:34 12:51 14:04 15:17 ~ ~ 17:42 ~
Skellingthorpe,Waterloo Lane 07:00 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ 16:20 ~ ~ ~
Skellingthorpe, Post Office 07:06 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ 16:22 ~ ~ ~
Saxilby, Church Lane 07:14 10:25 11:40 12:57 14:10 15:23 16:32 17:39 17:46 18:31
Saxilby, Sun Inn 07:19 10:28 11:43 13:00 14:13 15:26 16:36 17:35 17:49 18:34
Button Waters, The Landings 07:25 10:32 11:47 13:04 14:17 15:30 16:42 17:45 17:53 18:37R
Caram Way, St George's Hospital 07:30 10:37 11:52 13:09 14:22 15:35 16:48 17:50 17:58 18:42R
Lincoln Bus Station, Stand M 07:41 10:50 12:00 13:20 14:33 15:46^ 16:59 17:59 18:09*R18:52*R
LSST, Bus Park 07:50 ~ ~ ~ 14:48 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~

R Request Stop/Set down Only
^   Uses stand N in Lincoln Bus Station

Timetable Commences 1st December 2025

* Drops off at Lincoln Train Station, not Bus Station
Does Not Operate Bank Holidays

LSST School Days Only

01522 683250www.blackcattravel.co.uk

2
Monday to Friday

Black Cat Travel Retford     Lincoln

22x22 2 222x 2 2

via North Leverton, Habblesthorpe, South Leverton, Treswell, Rampton, 
Laneham, Dunhm on Trent, Netwon on Trent, Laughterton, Torksey Lock, The 

Elms, Torksey Car Boot Sale, Fenton, Saxilby, Burton Waters & St Georges 
Hospital

Black Cat Travel 

c c
c c

v

c



LSST, Bus Park ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ 15:15 15:20 ~ ~
Lincoln Bus Station, Stand M ~ 09:00 10:20 11:45 12:50 15:32* 15:40 16:10 17:10
Caram Way, St George's Hospital ~ 09:10 10:30 11:55 13:00 15:41 15:50 16:20 17:22
Button Waters, The Landings ~ 09:15 10:35 12:00 13:05 ~ 15:55 16:25 17:27
Saxilby, Sun Inn ~ 09:21 10:41 12:06 13:11 15:47 16:01 16:31 17:33
Saxilby, Church Lane ~ 09:23 10:43 12:08 13:13 15:53 16:03 16:33 17:35
Skellingthorpe, Post Office ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ 16:07 ~ ~ ~
Skellingthorpe,Waterloo Lane ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ 16:13 ~ ~ ~
Fenton, Carpinters Arms ~ 09:29 10:49 12:14 13:19 ~ 16:09 16:39 ~
Torksey Lock, The Elms ~ 09:32 10:52 12:16 13:21 ~ 16:11 16:42 ~
Laughterton, Friendship Inn ~ 09:34 10:54 12:18 13:23 ~ 16:13 16:44 ~
Newton on Trent, Bus Shelter 08:40 09:36 10:56 12:20 13:25 ~ 16:15 16:46 ~
Dunham on Trent, Main Street 08:45 09:42 11:02 12:26 13:31 ~ 16:21 16:54 ~
Laneham, Bus Shelter 08:48 09:47 11:07 12:31 13:36 ~ 16:26 16:59 ~
Rampton Hospital, Old Main Entry 08:54 09:53 11:12 12:37 13:42 ~ ~ 17:05 ~
Rampton Village, Erie Arms 08:59 09:58 11:17 12:42 13:47 ~ 16:31 17:10 ~
Sundown Adventure Land, Gate 09:01 10:00 11:19 12:44 13:49 ~ 16:33 17:12 ~
Treswell, Red Lion 09:04 10:03 11:21 12:47 13:52 ~ 16:36 17:15 ~
South Leverton, Glover Close 09:07 10:05 11:23 12:49 13:54 ~ 16:38 17:17 ~
North Leverton, Hawthorne Close 09:09 10:08 11:26 12:52 13:57 ~ 16:41 17:20 ~
Habblesthorpe, Habblesthorpe Close 09:11 10:10 11:28 12:54 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
North Leverton, Post Office 09:13 10:12 11:30 12:56 13:58 ~ 16:42 17:21 ~
Retford Bus Station, Stand E 09:24 10:23 11:41 13:07 14:09 ~ 16:53 17:32 ~

www.blackcattravel.co.uk 01522 683250

* Drops off at Lincoln Train Station, not Bus Station
Does Not Operate Bank Holidays

LSST School Days Only
Timetable Commences 1st December 2025

2 2 2 2x 2 2 2Monday to Friday 2 2

2
Lincoln    Retford

via St Georges Hospital, Burton Waters, Saxilby, Fenton, Torksey Car Boot 
Sale, Torksey Lock, The Elms, Laughterton, Newton on Trent, Dunham on 

Trent, Laneham, Rampton, Treswell, South Leverton, Habblesthorpe & North 
Leverton

Black Cat Travel

Black Cat Travel 

c c
c c

v

c



Retford Bus Station, Stand E 08:50 10:20 12:20 14:20 16:20 17:30
North Leverton, Post Office 09:00 10:30 12:30 14:30 16:30 17:40
Habblesthorpe, Habblesthorpe Close 09:01 10:31 12:31 14:31 16:31 ~
North Leverton, Hawthorne Close 09:03 10:33 12:33 14:33 16:33 17:41
South Leverton, Glover Close 09:06 10:36 12:36 14:36 16:36 17:44
Treswell, Red Lion 09:08 10:38 12:38 14:38 16:38 17:46
Sundown Adventure Land, Gate 09:11 10:41 12:41 14:41 16:41 17:49
Rampton Village, Erie Arms 09:13 10:43 12:43 14:43 16:43 17:51
Rampton Hospital, Old Main Entry 09:18 10:48 12:48 14:48 16:48 17:56
Laneham, Bus Shelter 09:24 10:54 12:54 14:54 16:54 18:02
Dunham on Trent, Main Street 09:27 10:57 12:57 14:57 16:57 18:05
Newton on Trent, Bus Shelter 09:32 11:02 13:02 15:02 17:02 18:10
Laughterton, Frendship Inn 09:34 11:04 13:04 15:04 17:04 18:12
Torksey Lock, The Elms 09:37 11:07 13:07 15:07 17:07 18:14R
Fenton, Carpinters Arms 09:39 11:09 13:09 15:09 17:09 18:16
Saxilby, Church Lane 09:46 11:16 13:16 15:16 17:16 18:22
Saxilby, Sun Inn 09:49 11:19 13:19 15:19 17:19 18:25
Button Waters, The Landings 09:53 11:23 13:23 15:23 17:23 ~
Caram Way, St George's Hospital 09:57 11:27 13:27 15:27 17:27 18:32
Lincoln Bus Station, Stand M 10:08 11:38 13:38 15:38^ 17:38* 18:43*

Saturdays &              
School Holidays

R Request Stop/Set down Only
* Drops off at Lincoln Train Station, not Bus Station

Does Not Operate Bank Holidays
Timetable Commences 1st December 2025

www.blackcattravel.co.uk 01522 683250

2 2

Retford     Lincoln
via North Leverton, Habblesthorpe, South Leverton, Treswell, Rampton, 

Laneham, Dunhm on Trent, Netwon on Trent, Laughterton, Torksey Lock, The 
Elms, Torksey Car Boot Sale, Fenton, Saxilby, Burton Waters & St Georges 

Hospital
2

Black Cat Travel

2 2 2

^   Uses stand N in Lincoln Bus Station

2

Black Cat Travel 

c c
c c

v

c



Lincoln Bus Station, Stand M ~ 08:45 10:45 12:45 14:45 16:00
Caram Way, St George's Hospital ~ 08:54 10:54 12:54 14:54 16:09
Button Waters, The Landings ~ 08:59 10:59 12:59 14:59 16:14
Saxilby, Sun Inn ~ 09:05 11:05 13:05 15:05 16:20
Saxilby, Church Lane ~ 09:09 11:09 13:09 15:09 16:24
Fenton, Carpinters Arms ~ 09:15 11:15 13:15 15:15 16:30
Torksey Lock, The Elms ~ 09:18 11:18 13:18 15:18 16:33
Laughterton, Friendship Inn ~ 09:20 11:20 13:20 15:20 16:35
Newton on Trent, Bus Shelter ~ 09:22 11:22 13:22 15:22 16:37
Dunham on Trent, Main Street 08:10 09:27 11:27 13:27 15:27 16:42
Laneham, Bus Shelter 08:13 09:30 11:30 13:30 15:30 16:45
Rampton Hospital, Old Main Entry 08:19 09:36 11:36 13:36 15:36 16:51
Rampton Village, Erie Arms 08:24 09:41 11:41 13:41 15:41 16:57
Sundown Adventure Land, Gate 08:26 09:43 11:43 13:43 15:43 16:59
Treswell, Red Lion 08:29 09:46 11:46 13:46 15:46 17:02
South Leverton, Glover Close 08:31 09:48 11:48 13:48 15:48 17:04
North Leverton, Hawthorne Close 08:34 09:51 11:51 13:51 15:51 17:07
Habblesthorpe, Habblesthorpe Close ~ 09:53 11:53 13:53 15:53 ~
North Leverton, Post Office 08:35 09:55 11:55 13:55 15:55 17:08
Retford Bus Station, Stand E 08:45 10:05 12:05 14:05 16:05 17:20

01522 683250

* Drops off at Lincoln Train Station, not Bus Station
Does Not Operate Bank Holidays

Timetable Commences 1st December 2025

2 2 222 2

www.blackcattravel.co.uk

Saturdays &              
School Holidays

Black Cat Travel Lincoln    Retford
via St Georges Hospital, Burton Waters, Saxilby, Fenton, Torksey Car Boot 
Sale, Torksey Lock, The Elms, Laughterton, Newton on Trent, Dunham on 

Trent, Laneham, Rampton, Treswell, South Leverton, Habblesthorpe & North 
Leverton

2

Black Cat Travel 

c c
c c

v

c


